WHEREAS, the Bureau of Workers' Compensation C'BWC) Safety Intervention
gant progarn provides funding to help employers purchase equipment to reduce or eliminate
injuries and illnesses related to their employees'job tasks; and

WHEREAS, the l,ancaster Fire Departnent ('LFD") has been awarded Ten Thousand

Eight Hundred Twenty-Six Dollars and Fifty Cents ($10,826.50) in BWC Safety Intervention
grant funds; and

WHEREAS, LFD plans to utilize these BWC grant funds to purchase a Lucas v.3.1

Chest Compression System, Desktop Battery Charger, Extemal Power Supply, and Spare

rechargeable battery; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY T}IE COUNCIL OF TFIE CIry OF LANCASTE& STATE OF
OHIO:

SECTION l. That the Service Safety Director is hereby authorized to accept Ten
Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty-Six Dollars and Fifty Cents (S10,826.50) in BWC Safety
Intervention grant funds.

2046 .1 5 Fire Lew Fund $ 10,826.s0

SECTION 3. That the City of Lancaster Auditor shall hereby increase receipts in
the following revenu€ account:

2046.0000.49001 . I 5 Fire Lery Misc. Receipts $ 10.826.50